
Training 11 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 248e188c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Potato starts podcasting
            Epidemic breaks out among farmers
            Goldfish play poker nightly
            Dolphins start internet café
            Vampires prefer vegetables
            Watermelon fills with water
            Snowman catches a bad cold
            Talking vending machines offer life advice
            Construction of the first proton clock
            Ruffian attacked by rabbits
            Invisible piano concert planned
            World leaders play hopscotch
            Talking plants debate politics at night
            Terrorist attack in Moscow
            Cat eats shark
            Application for potash found
            Lake festival with new visitor record
            Unicorns host talent show
            Haunted house votes in
            Astronaut's suit malfunctions
            Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
            Clouds deliver pizza daily
            Tie collection sold
            The longest curtain in Europe
            Mobile phone contract is expiring
            Moose gives TED talk
            Monkeys solve complex equations
            Fish fly on airplanes
            Magical pizza deliver spells
            Tallest human dies
            Robot chef fails spectacularly
            Ice cream truck abducts aliens
            Cockerel adopts orphan chicken
            Cactus wins beauty contest
            Mass murderer apprehended
            Mermaids start business
            Rumpelstiltskin takes a child
            Rainbows deliver settlement checks
            Coffee becomes rocket fuel
            Rhymes become law

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 11 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 248e188c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Earthquake of Rome
            Grandma invents self-folding laundry
            Rainclouds attend therapy
            Robots maintain the peace
            Socks wander off together
            Cucumbers grow legs and walk
            Land of milk and honey discovered
            Cars start a union for equality
            Nuclear power plant doubles its output
            Zombies host a health seminar.
            Coffee beans hold elections
            Witches brew grass-flavored potion
            School sports considered dangerous
            Fox chases hounds
            Model airplane crash in the pool
            Knives, forks, and spoons
            Loch Ness in Lake Constance
            Plant whispers inspire deep conversations
            Robots discover nature documentaries
            Cats start reading newspapers
            Rainbow factory malfunctioned
            Aliens perform aerial stunts
            Hapag in insolvency
            Socks unite to protest laundry days
            Hair found in the soup
            Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
            Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
            Pigs fly over city.
            Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
            Self-washing clothes are invented
            Chimpanzees learn to read
            Robot vacuum declares independence from chores
            Opera via video link
            Circus elephant escapes
            Discovery of a giant snake species
            Dance party in space
            Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
            Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
            Frog prince wins election
            First bicycle race on nails

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 11 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 248e188c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Accordion becomes the latest dance craze.
            Mirrors reflect future selfies
            Luxembourgers occupy France
            Police cars are stolen
            Chinese singer serenades lover
            Tiki torches demand petitions
            Germany is cutting the super branch
            Yeti becomes social media influencer
            Pensioners refuse to retire
            Chess computer loses to grandmaster
            Dragon buys convertible car
            Adam and Eve marry in Eden
            Haunted library opens
            Cold War ended
            Vegan bacon goes on sale
            War will be illegal
            The Seychelles cease to exist
            Secret lair discovered underwater
            President wins World Cup
            Sun forgets to rise
            Snowman takes a bath
            Household pharmacy robbed
            Winter tires are voluntary
            Wizards start reality show competition
            Cream in school dining mandatory
            Sled broken
            Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor
            Household fully mechanized
            Magic wand accidentally clones
            Ninjas form knitting club
            Brown polar bear spotted
            Pencil becomes magical wand
            Dead Sea completely dried up
            Cars with five wheels are popular
            Cave paintings found in Prague
            Attached file falls off
            Clouds argue in skies
            Forgotten socks revolt against laundry
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Socks develop free will

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 11 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 248e188c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
            Noble prize to a banana
            Talking furniture breaks silence
            Rain predicts weather forecast
            All electricity runs out
            A. Lincoln sells his car
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            King Xeres dies
            Student is praised for cheating
            Dinosaurs play hopscotch in city parks
            Woman sells her necklace
            Mirrors start talking back
            Solar energy impossible
            Salsa dancer dances samba
            1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
            Ghostly disco lights malfunction
            Laser cats battle ninjas
            Local bakery employs time-bending pastry chefs
            Mass wedding in India
            Genius born
            New field in medicine
            Fight against ozone begins
            Robot dogs chase squirrels
            Goldfish holds world s funniest comedy show
            Cars with square wheels
            Amazon is drying up
            Giant hamster spins globe
            New television broken
            Wizards play golf
            One lifts bench press
            Spanish invents telescope
            Trees start talking
            Farmer finds wife
            Fairy godmother goes to therapy
            Good trade deal agreed
            Clouds start arguing loudly
            Castle Wallenstein conquered
            Robots audition for ballet
            Airplanes powered by joy
            Registration reactivated

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 11 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 248e188c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Octopuses host a cooking show
            Oak faints
            Robot butlers run for office
            Time machine gets lost
            Discovery of the second sun
            Pirates host charity gala
            Spiderman saves the world
            Books start telling stories
            Children never lie down
            Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
            Medieval knights win spelling bee
            Gnomes run for mayor
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            Elephants ride bicycles
            Dance-off among raccoons

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


