

Training 11 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 248e188c
Recall time: 15 min

1	Potato starts podcasting
2	Epidemic breaks out among farmers
3	Goldfish play poker nightly
4	Dolphins start internet café
5	Vampires prefer vegetables
6	Watermelon fills with water
7	Snowman catches a bad cold
8	Talking vending machines offer life advice
9	Construction of the first proton clock
10	Ruffian attacked by rabbits
11	Invisible piano concert planned
12	World leaders play hopscotch
13	Talking plants debate politics at night
14	Terrorist attack in Moscow
15	Cat eats shark
16	Application for potash found
17	Lake festival with new visitor record
18	Unicorns host talent show
19	Haunted house votes in
20	Astronaut's suit malfunctions
21	Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
22	Clouds deliver pizza daily
23	Tie collection sold
24	The longest curtain in Europe
25	Mobile phone contract is expiring
26	Moose gives TED talk
27	Monkeys solve complex equations
28	Fish fly on airplanes
29	Magical pizza deliver spells
30	Tallest human dies
31	Robot chef fails spectacularly
32	Ice cream truck abducts aliens
33	Cockerel adopts orphan chicken
34	Cactus wins beauty contest
35	Mass murderer apprehended
36	Mermaids start business
37	Rumpelstiltskin takes a child
38	Rainbows deliver settlement checks
39	Coffee becomes rocket fuel
40	Rhymes become law

Training 11 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 248e188c
Recall time: 15 min

41	Earthquake of Rome
42	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
43	Rainclouds attend therapy
44	Robots maintain the peace
45	Socks wander off together
46	Cucumbers grow legs and walk
47	Land of milk and honey discovered
48	Cars start a union for equality
49	Nuclear power plant doubles its output
50	Zombies host a health seminar.
51	Coffee beans hold elections
52	Witches brew grass-flavored potion
53	School sports considered dangerous
54	Fox chases hounds
55	Model airplane crash in the pool
56	Knives, forks, and spoons
57	Loch Ness in Lake Constance
58	Plant whispers inspire deep conversations
59	Robots discover nature documentaries
60	Cats start reading newspapers
61	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
62	Aliens perform aerial stunts
63	Hapag in insolvency
64	Socks unite to protest laundry days
65	Hair found in the soup
66	Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
67	Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
68	Pigs fly over city.
69	Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
70	Self-washing clothes are invented
71	Chimpanzees learn to read
72	Robot vacuum declares independence from chores
73	Opera via video link
74	Circus elephant escapes
75	Discovery of a giant snake species
76	Dance party in space
77	Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
78	Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
79	Frog prince wins election
80	First bicycle race on nails

Training 11 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 248e188c
Recall time: 15 min

81	Accordion becomes the latest dance craze.
82	Mirrors reflect future selfies
83	Luxembourgers occupy France
84	Police cars are stolen
85	Chinese singer serenades lover
86	Tiki torches demand petitions
87	Germany is cutting the super branch
88	Yeti becomes social media influencer
89	Pensioners refuse to retire
90	Chess computer loses to grandmaster
91	Dragon buys convertible car
92	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
93	Haunted library opens
94	Cold War ended
95	Vegan bacon goes on sale
96	War will be illegal
97	The Seychelles cease to exist
98	Secret lair discovered underwater
99	President wins World Cup
100	Sun forgets to rise
101	Snowman takes a bath
102	Household pharmacy robbed
103	Winter tires are voluntary
104	Wizards start reality show competition
105	Cream in school dining mandatory
106	Sled broken
107	Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor
108	Household fully mechanized
109	Magic wand accidentally clones
110	Ninjas form knitting club
111	Brown polar bear spotted
112	Pencil becomes magical wand
113	Dead Sea completely dried up
114	Cars with five wheels are popular
115	Cave paintings found in Prague
116	Attached file falls off
117	Clouds argue in skies
118	Forgotten socks revolt against laundry
119	Mountaineering prohibits
120	Socks develop free will

Training 11 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 248e188c
Recall time: 15 min

121	Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
122	Noble prize to a banana
123	Talking furniture breaks silence
124	Rain predicts weather forecast
125	All electricity runs out
126	A. Lincoln sells his car
127	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
128	King Xeres dies
129	Student is praised for cheating
130	Dinosaurs play hopscotch in city parks
131	Woman sells her necklace
132	Mirrors start talking back
133	Solar energy impossible
134	Salsa dancer dances samba
135	1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
136	Ghostly disco lights malfunction
137	Laser cats battle ninjas
138	Local bakery employs time-bending pastry chefs
139	Mass wedding in India
140	Genius born
141	New field in medicine
142	Fight against ozone begins
143	Robot dogs chase squirrels
144	Goldfish holds world's funniest comedy show
145	Cars with square wheels
146	Amazon is drying up
147	Giant hamster spins globe
148	New television broken
149	Wizards play golf
150	One lifts bench press
151	Spanish invents telescope
152	Trees start talking
153	Farmer finds wife
154	Fairy godmother goes to therapy
155	Good trade deal agreed
156	Clouds start arguing loudly
157	Castle Wallenstein conquered
158	Robots audition for ballet
159	Airplanes powered by joy
160	Registration reactivated

Training 11 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 248e188c
Recall time: 15 min

161	Octopuses host a cooking show
162	Oak faints
163	Robot butlers run for office
164	Time machine gets lost
165	Discovery of the second sun
166	Pirates host charity gala
167	Spiderman saves the world
168	Books start telling stories
169	Children never lie down
170	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
171	Medieval knights win spelling bee
172	Gnomes run for mayor
173	Women's marathon - two hours
174	Elephants ride bicycles
175	Dance-off among raccoons